
PLEASt 1 YPt UOMPLEIt INFUHMATION AND RETURN PROMPTLY 

^ FINAL 1985 MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
/ I "X DIVISION III 
^ ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WIN-LOSS RECORD 

rnllpgp Saint Norbert Colleqe rnarh Michael D. Heidenian .Season Record: 1 4 - 8 

Conference NamP Midwest C o l l e q i a t e A t h l e t i c rnnfprpnrp Record '§ - 3 ^ 
t Class by Fi So Jr Sr 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Ardy ARIANS 

Tun BEXER 

B i l l BOOi'S 

Dave BRADISH 

Dan BRAMSCHREIBEP 

Don DUBEY 

Tbdd KORNKLY 

John MACCnrTX 

P e t e r PAVATKO 

Shaun SUT.T.TVAN 

Mark WFNTNKra 

OTHERS (Number of Pla 

* Cl 

So 

Fr 

So 

Sr 

So 

J r 

J r 

So 

Jr 

FT 

J r 

Pos Ht 

F 6-4 

F 6-4 

G 6-3 

G 5-9 

C 6-6 

F 6-5 

F 6-3 

C 6-6 

C 6-7 

G 6-3 

G 6 - 1 

yers ^ 

Games 

22 

18 

22 

22 

17 

17 

22 

16 

22 

14 

22 

) 

FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

82 

11 

48 

66 

16 

8 

L17 

69 

55 

4 

L23 

11 

Atts 

153 

25 

97 

169 

47 

19 

241 

137 

94 

20 

252 

23 

Pct 

.536 

.440 

.495 

.391 

.340 

.421 

.486 

.504 

.585 

.200 

.488 

,478 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

62 

2 

16 

30 

18 

1 

30 

42 

19 

2 

59 

11 

Atts 

82 

5 

23 

40 

25 

3 

35 

67 

33 

6 

103 

12 

Pct 

.756 

.400 

.696 

.750 

.720 

.333 

857 

.627 

.576 

.333 

.573 

917 

REBOUNDS 

No 

109 

10 

30 

28 

51 

12 

93 

90 

65 

12 

134 

15 

Avg 

4.9 

0 .5 

1.3 

1 2 

3.0 

0.7 

4 2 

5 6 

2.9 

0.8 

6.0 

0.6 

Win Loss 

POINTS 

Total 

226 

24 

112 

162 

50 

17 

264 

180 

129 

10 

305 

33 

Avg 

10.27 

1.33 

5.09 

7.36 

2.94 

1.00 

12.00 

11.25 

5.86 

0.57 

13.86 

1.44 

Totals 

0«m 

Opps 

Games 

22 

22 
Sc 
Ma 

POINTS 

Number 

1512 

1398 
ormg 
rgm . — ^ 

Avg 

68.7; 

63.55 

+5.18 

FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

610 

557 

Atts 

1277 

1251 

Pct 

.478 

.445 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

292 

284 

Atts 

434 

406 

Pct 

.673 

.700 
R 
M 

REBOUNDS 
Player 

& Team 

666 

621 

ebound 
a r g m — ^ 

Avg 

30.2 

28.2 

+2.0 

Dead 
Ball 

Total > 
Rebs 

Total 
Shots 

Missed 

FOULS 

No 

407 

430 

Disq 

Total Shots 
4—Missed 

Points (40) 

Field Goals (20) _ 

Free Throws (15)_ 

Rebounds (20)_ 

1985 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List ALL performances equaling or bettenng indicated mimmums ) 

Player 
.(FG FT 

Opponent Date-

- (FG 

. (No At tempts . 

. (No Attempts. 

_(No By Team. 

.FT 

1985 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List only your team s BEST mark equaling or bettering indicated mimmums ) 

vs (Opponent) Date vs (Opponent) Date 

FGA (100) . 

FG ( 5 0 ) _ 

, ( F G . 

, (FGA. 

FG Pct ( 650)_ 

PF (40) 

.( of ). 

FTA (45) 

FT (35) 

FT Pct (30 made). 

Rebounds (60) 

FT 

FTA. 

-( of ) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / Box 1906 / Mission, Kansas 66201 



1984-85 BASKETBALL RECORD 

Please list games m order played Before opponents name indicate tournamentgameswith an asterisk (*) Afteropponent sname indicate 
overt imegameswithOT 2-OT etc After opponent score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc 
and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of 
whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each 
home game If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be 
regarded as having the home crowd Please remember oniy games against four-year, U S coileges are included in statistics onn win-ioss 
records 

OWN OPP Estimated 

OPPONENT SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE OPPONENT 

1 Wis-Mllwaukee 73 68 H _ 500 

2 Lewis U n i v e r s i t y - 33 53 H 600 

OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Milw. Sri, Engin. 

Wis-Oshkosh IOT 

N Michigan U -

Lawrence TJ. 

Lake Superior St 

Univ of Chicago IOT 65 

*Roosevelt U. 

*Carroll College-

Ripon 

12 Beloit-

13 Coe 

. . A Grinnell 

15 Cnrnel1-

16 Monmouth-

17 Beloit 

18 Bipnn- 7nT 

19 Lake Forest 

20 Lawrence 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Lake Forest 

Univ of Chicago-

73 

33 

104 

97 

75 

61 

69 

T 65 

80 

55 

71 

56 

87 

65 

78 

52 

49 

70 

73 

69 

77 

53 

68 

53 

49 

95 

83 

60 

67 

61 

52 

56 

69 

66 

70 

50 

85 

53 

48 

72 

64 

49 

62 

66 

H 

H 

A 

H 

A 

A 

A 

H 

H 

H 

A 

H 

H 

A 

A 

H 

A 

H 

H 

H 

400 

600 

800 

200 

500 

600 

500 

500 

400 

1200 

800 

700 

500 

600 

900 

500 

200 

800 

900 

900 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

1 . 

2 

3 . 

4. 

**NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

Attendance (Include students and estimate tf necessary) 
TOTAL 

GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games Onciude all home courts-
see top of page) 

Road games 

Neutral-site games 

Total season attendance, all games 
(add the three above) 

13 8700 

4900 

13600 

CAREER LEADERS 

List any player who completed his career in the 1985 season and has exceeded anyofthefollowing mmimums 2 OOOpoints 1 600 rebounds 
60 0 FG% 87 0 FT% 24 0 points per game 12 0 rebounds per game 

NAME GAMES 
FG 

ATT 
FG 

MADE PCT 
FT 

ATT 
FT 

MADE PCT REB POINTS AVG 

^ ^ 
{jJ^X>ns^ ^XD 
Signature of Reporting Official Title 


