## FINAL 1985 MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

DIVISION III

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WIN-LOSS RECORD

Colleg	e Saı	nt Nor	bert Co	olleg	re			Coach	Mich	ael D.	. Heid	eman		_Season	Record	14 - 8		
t Class by	Fr So Jr :	Sr			Co	nferen	ice Nan	ne Mid	west C	ollegi	ate A	thleti	C_Cor	nference	necora	Win Los Win Los		
FIRST and LAST NAME CI Pos Ht Games						F	IELD GOAI	LS	FREE THROWS			REBO	UNDS		POINTS			
FIRST and LAST NAME				Ci	POS HI	Games	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	Total	Avg		
Andy	ARIAN	s		So	F 6-4	22	82	153	.536	62	82	.756	109	4.9	226	10.27		
Tim BEYER				Fr	F 6-4	18	11	25	.440	2	5_	.400	10	0.5	24	1.33		
B111	BOOTS			So	G 6-3	22	48	97	.495	16	23	.696	30	1.3	112	5.09		
Dave	BRADI	SH		Sr	G 5-9	22	66	169	.391	30	40	.750	28	1 2	162	7.36		
Dan I	BRAMSC	HRETBE	<b>R</b>	Şo	C 6-6	17	16	47	<b>.</b> 340	18	25	.720	51	3.0	50	2.94		
Don I	OUBEY			Jr	F 6-5	17	8	19	.421	1	3	.333	12	0.7	17	1.00		
Todd	KORNE	LY_		Jr	F 6-3	22	117	241	.486	30	35	857	93	4 2	264	12.00		
John	MACCO	UX		So	C 6-6	16	69	137	.504	42	67	.627	90	5 6	180	11.25		
Peter	c PAVA	LKO		Jr	C 6-7	22	55	94	.585	19	33	.576	65	2.9	129	5.86		
Shau	n SULL	IVAN		Fr	G 6-3	14	4	20	.200	2	6	.333	12	0.8	10	0.57		
Mark WENINGER				Jr	G 6-3	22	123	252	.488	59	103	.573	134	6.0	305	13.86		
ОТН	ERS	(Num	ber of Pla	ayers	4	)	11	23	.478	11	12	917	15	0.6	33	1.44		
Totals	Games		NTS		FIELD GO			FREE THE		Diamer		BOUNDS		Shots		OULS		
	Games	Number	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct	Score		Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Missed	No	Disq		
Own	22	1512	68.73	610	1277	.478	292	434	.673	666	30.2	2		-	407			
Opps	22	1398	63.55	557	1251	.445	284	406	-700	621	28.2	+			430			
	Sc. Ma	oring irgin>	+5.18						Rebound H2.0 Total Rebs					Total Shots  Missed				
					(List A					-GAME ring indica			Opponer			)ate		
Poi	nts (40)							)										
		-																
		, ,				198	S TEAR	A SING	LE-GAN	ME HIGI	нѕ							
					t only you s (Oppor			nark equa Date	lling or be	ettering in	dicated r	nınımums		Opponent)	)	Date		
FG	iA (100)	(F	G)						FTA (45	5)	FT	)_	-					
			GA)															
									FT Pct (30 made)(of)									
PF											Rebounds (60)							

## 1984-85 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. Before opponent siname indicate tournament games with an asterisk (\*). After opponent siname indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc. After opponent score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below\*\* List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in win-loss records.

rec	ords									
	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE		Estimated ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE
1	Wis-Milwaukee	73	_68_	<u>H</u>	500	25		<del></del>		
2	Lewis University-	33	_53_	<u>H</u>	600	26				
3	Milw. Scl. Engin.	104_	49_	<u>H</u> _	400	27				
4	Wis-Oshkosh 10T	97_	95_	_ <u>A</u> _	600					
5	N Michigan U -	75	83	<u>H</u>	800	28			—	
6	Lawrence U.	61	60	_A_	200	29				
7	Lake Superior St	69_	67	_ <u>A</u> _	500	30				
8	Univ of Chicago 1	OT 65	61	<u>A</u>	600	31				
9	*Roosevelt U.	80_	_52_	<u>H</u>	500	32				
10	*Carroll College-	_55_	_56_	<u>H</u>	500	33				
11	Ripon	71	69	_H	400					
12	Beloit-	_56	66	<u>A</u>	1200	34				
13	Coe	87	70	_H_	800	35				
14	Grinnell	65	50	H	700	**NEUTRAL SITE	S (Are	na City	State)	
15	_Cornell_	78	85	_ <u>A</u> _	500	1				
16	Monmouth-	_52_	_53_	<u>A</u>	600	2				
17	Beloit	49	48	<u>H</u>	900	3			·	
18	Ripon- 20T	_70_	_72_		500	4			_	
19	Lake Forest	_73_	64_	_ <u>A</u> _	200	Attendance (Include studer	nts and	estimat	e if ne	cessary)
20	Lawrence	_69_	49	_H_	800	,				TOTAL ATTENDANCE
21	Lake Forest	<u>77</u>	62	_ <u>H</u> _	900	Home games (include all hor see top of page)	me co	urts—	_13	8700
22	Univ of Chicago-	_53_	66	<u>H</u>	900	Road games			_ 9_	4900
23						Neutral-site games				
						Total season attendance, all g (add the three above)	games		_	13600
					CAREER	LEADERS				

List any	player	who	completed hi	s career in	the 198	5 season	and has	exceeded an	y of the follo	wing minimums	2 000 points	1 600 rebound
60 0 FĞ	% 870	FT%	24 0 points	per game	12 0 reb	ounds p	er game		•	J	·	

NAME	GAMES	FG ATT	FG MADE	PCT	FT ATT	FT MADE	PCT	REB	POINTS	AVG

Tony Weiner
Signature of Reporting Official

Title